

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1125 OF 2004

TRIBHUWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the counsel for the appellant has suffered
bereavement in the family, the counsel appears prays
for adjournment of the matter.

Accordingly, adjourned for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER